April 13, 2023

The Board of Mayes County Commissioners met in a regular meeting with all members present: Alva Martin, Chairman, Randy Pierce and Darrell Yoder members, Chrissy Rumsey for Brittany True-Howard, Mayes County Clerk. The initial notice of the meeting was received in writing April 10, 2023 and the agenda for this meeting was posted on the lower floor of the Court House at 4:30 p.m., April 10, 2023. Alva Martin called the meeting to order in compliance with the Open Meeting Law and the following business was done:

7 elected officials, with Chrissy Rumsey sitting in for Brittany True-Howard met in a regular scheduled meeting to discuss the Handbook.

Motion was made by Mike Reed, seconded by Commissioner Yoder, to use the Rogers County Disciplinary Process procedure. Martin, Yes; Pierce, Yes; Yoder, Yes; Chrissy Rumsey for Brittany True-Howard, Yes; Jenn Clinton, Yes; Mike Reed, Yes; Bobbie Martin, Yes; Yolanda Thompson, Yes.

Motion was made by Commissioner Martin, seconded by Commissioner Yoder, to use the Rogers County Separation of Employment Procedure, Return of County Property, Final Paychecks, State Unemployment Insurance, and Rehire to be condensed and adding first paragraph from page 33 Mayes County Handbook. We will also change ours form one month to 90 days to notify Benefits Coordinator and add some verbiage about reporting to the County Clerk's Office to sign out. Martin, Yes; Pierce, Yes; Yoder, Yes; Chrissy Rumsey for Brittany True-Howard, Yes; Jenn Clinton, Yes; Mike Reed, Yes; Bobbie Martin, Yes; Yolanda Thompson, Yes.

Motion was made by Commissioner Martin, seconded by Yolanda Thompson, to give 2 weeks per year 480 cap per anniversary and 1040 max. Martin, Yes; Pierce, Yes; Yoder, Yes; Chrissy Rumsey for Brittany True-Howard, Yes; Jenn Clinton, Yes; Mike Reed, Yes; Bobbie Martin, Yes; Yolanda Thompson, Yes.

Motion was made by Commissioner Yoder, seconded by Commissioner Martin, to give 140 hours to everyone banked January 1st, and will not carryover. Martin, Yes; Pierce, Yes; Yoder, Yes; Chrissy Rumsey for Brittany True-Howard, Yes; Jenn Clinton, Yes; Mike Reed, Yes; Bobbie Martin, Yes; Yolanda Thompson, Yes.

Motion made by Commissioner Martin, seconded by Commissioner Yoder, to Adjourn. Martin, Yes; Pierce, Yes; Yoder, Yes.

Approved this April 24, 2023

(SEAL)

BOARD OF MAYES COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

S/ALVA MARTIN	
CHAIRMAN	

ATTEST:

S/RANDY PIERCE_____ MEMBER

BRITTANY TRUE-HOWARD COUNTY CLERK S/DARRELL YODER_____ MEMBER

Mayes County does not discriminate on the basis of handicapped status in its admission to, or access to, or treatment in or employment in its programs or activities.